






































ORDER RECE!VED FOR FILING

Date .

3. Petitioners shall be limited to the amusement games set forth hereinabove,
which will remain accessory and incidental to the principal special
exception use as a commercial recreational facility. Any subsequent
proposal for machines in excess of that number will necessitate a separate
petition for special exception and public hearing.

Any appeal of this decision must be taken in accordance with Section 32-3-401 of the

Baltimore County Code and filed within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

of Baltimore County

By









































































































§ 253.1

ELEVATOR-APARTMENT RESIDENCE ZONES,
RESIDENTIAL-OFFICE ZONES, OFFICE ZONES, BUSINESS
ZONES, MANUFACTURING ZONES AND DISTRICTS

D. The following temporary use: carnivals, temporary, provided that no such use shan pe
established for more than 90 days in any one-year period.

E. Combinations of the uses listed above.

Accessory uses or structures, including but not limited to:6

L.

® N o v op W

Incidental sales (wholesale or retail).

Living quarters for watchmen or caretakers and their families, and accessory uses
or buildings subsidiary thereto.

Trailers for temporary use, as permitted under Section 415.
Industrial medical clinics.

Employees' recreation facilities.

Excavations, uncontrolled.

Parking spaces (See Section 409.).

Signs (See Section 450.). [Bill No. 89-1997]

G. Hotels and motels when within an M.L. Zone which is part of a contiguous area of 25
acres or more of industrial zoning, and provided that the combined tract areas developed
for such uses do not occupy more than 25% of the particular contiguous area of
industrial zoning in which they are located. [Bill No. 82-1984]

The uses listed in this subsection are permitted by special exception only (See Section 502.).

A. The following industrial, quasi-industrial, transportation, storage or quasi-public uses or
utilities:?

1.

L

Airstrips or airports, where it is shown that such use will serve primarily the
industrial uses in the same area.

Airports, general aviation, if located in accordance with the Master Plan.
Excavations, controlled, involving the use of explosives (See Section 403.).
Moving and storage establishments. [Bill No. 18-1976]

Sanitary or rubble landfills (See Section 412.). [Bill No. 97-1987]

Storage, warehousing or distribution not permitted as of right.

69. Editor's Note: All provisions of this subsection are originally from Bill No. 100-1970, except as otherwise noted.

70. Editor's Note: All provisions of this subsection are originally from Bill No. 100-1970, except as otherwise noted.
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Zoning - Baltimore County Office of Planning

Planametric Data - Baltimore County
1:2400, 2008

OIT/GIS Services Unit
1:2400, from 1995/96 photography

Data Sources:
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NOTES: ]
: y PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
oG M 14, COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 3RD S % SXISTING: ENTERPRISE POLE TG ENTERPRISE oL
15. CENSUS TRACT: 4068 ML-IM = IN CASE # 74-34—A, THE ZONING COMMISSIONER APPROVED (WITHOUT RESTRICTIONS) IN LEASE AREA #1 \ SlGNPéga%JTBhEO Ff‘%)a éBLDG SIGN (DOUBLE FACE)
2. LOT AREA: NET - 138,734 SQ. FT  +/- 3.001 AC — \ g APPROVED PER CASE NO. 99-156-A
GROSS — 161,255 SQ. FT  +/— 3.702 AC 16. WATERSHED: 24 E 1,417,800 OFFICE — 1,890 SQUARE FEET @ 1/300 SQUARE FEET = 7 NO TO SCALE NO TO SCALE
AREA OF SPECIAL EXCEPTION = 0.369 AC WAREHOUSE — @ 1 SPACE/3 EMPLOYEES = 16
3.  EXISTING USE:  WAREHOUSE/OFFICE/SHOWROOM 17. SUBSEWERSHED: 57 CASE# 99-156-A
TOTAL REQUIRED — 23 SPACES -186-
4. PROPOSED USE: LEASE AREA 8 TO BE CONVERTED TO A “COMMERCIAL RECREATIONAL FACILITY” AND 18. DEED REFERENCE: 9001/178 TOTAL PROVIDED — 33 SPACES . %
ACCESSORY “ARCADE.” ALL OTHER USES TO REMAIN AS IS. NO EXTERIOR BUILDING EXPANSION IS PROPOSED. THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for |
5. SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA TR RECREGR SRR S *I:IF;‘@/"XIC.;O:‘JVSS Féip'l}?g\L/EgOiSOM THE RISHT-OF-HAT LNE OR SYRESBURY ROAD' AND & FRON THE RISHI-OF-WAY Baltimore County this g A day of December, 1998 that the Petition for Variance seeking :
BUILDING 12,100 S.F. 20. TAX MAP 60, GRID 12, PARCEL 628 . relief from the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.ZR.) as follows: From Section
TOTAL 16.077 SF. o1, FHOOR AHER RETTD: NEW PARKING REGULATIONS APPLY TO ALL SPACE CONVERTED FROM WAREHOUSE TO OFFICE AND/OR ACCESSORY RETAIL. 409,125 to permit 2 modified plan for parking and loading, and 10 amend the previously
6.  BUILDING SETBACKS: REQUIRED PROVIDED MINIMUM PERMITTED — 2.0 THE NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED FOR WAREHOUSE EMPLOYEES IS BASED UPON THE REQUIREMENT approved plan and Order in prior Case No. 74-34-A, accordingly; from Section 409.3 to permit
PROPOSED — 0.488 1 SPACE/3 EMPLOYEES. _
FRONT — 25 25" +/- . , standard angled parking spaces (30%) to be 147 deep in lieu of the required 18’; from Section
mmR SIDE - :0/;’\" N/A - 22. HEIGHT OF BUILDING: 24" MAXIMUM PERMITTED = 40 ';EASE USE PARK]NIG ;ARK||NG Eg”—D]NG 409.4.C to permit the travel aisle for 30% angled parking spaces to be 127 wide in lieu of the |
- p 30 +/- * _ EA CRITERIA -
23. NO. OF FLOORS — 1 EXCEPT 1820 S.F. OF 2ND FLOOR OFFICE IN LEASE AREA 1. REQURED — minimum required 14°; from Section 409.6.A.3 to permit 64 parking spaces for the combined
s NT WAS 50". _ N
*"R;E'ES#ILTIECMEEGRANTEDSBY PREVIOUS ZONING DECISION 74-34-A 24. MASS TRANSIT ADJUSTMENT: PER SECTION 409.B 1 TO PERMIT REDUCTION OF 5% OF THE OFF 1 gﬁﬁ%%ﬂ-:mgmn_ ;;? OE)}‘:)PLSOQYEEF? 213 534,-11225 uses on the site in lieu of the required 85 spaces; from Section 409.8.A.4 to permit parking
7.  BUILDING AREA: 78,528 SQ. FT. +/- STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED WHERE IN THE PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCE TO THE BUILDING IS OFFICE 3/3/1.000 SQ. FT by = e - es t0 be located O feet fom the right-of-way line in iew of the minimum required 10 feet;
LOCATED WITHIN 1.000' WALKING DISTANCE OF A TRANSIT STOP. iy b b Bhe , SPACES 10 .
8. PARKING: from Section 409.8.A 1 nit design, screening and landscaping not in compliance with the
REQUIRED — SEE PARKING TABLE 25. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, NO CRITICAL AREAS EXIST ON SITE. (PREVIOUSLY APPROVED)3/1,000 SQ. FT. 5 1,890 om Sechen il - . L
PROVIDED — 65 * iandscape manual; from Section 450.4 to permit one additional freestanding enterprise sign in
*/ARIANCE APPROVED IN CASE #99-156—A. 26. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS EXIST ON SITE. 2 gAFgEI'EIOUSE ;/\3 3/ E‘lMgénggs - 13 269049 sombination with the two existing enterprise signs in lieu of the maximum two signs allowed,
S U'I'lLl'ﬂESSE:WER — PUBLIC 27. AMENITY OPEN SPACE: N/A 2 WAREHOUSE 1'/3 E{;ijOYEE.S . : - based upou one sign per frontage (sitc fromis on two public roads); and, from Section
- 2 450.5 a i ise Si and B to be located within 657 of one another in lieu of
WATER — PUBLIC 28. OUTDOOR LIGHTING TO BE DIRECTED AWAY FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIES. OFFICE 3.3/ 1,000 SQ. FT. 3 900 450:53.4(e o permit enterprise Signs A B o b losatd witin 65 of oneanther n e MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCI ATES, iNC.
10.  SPECIAL HEARING TO DETERMINE WHETHER OR NOT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER SHOULD APPROVE A ‘he minimum required separation of 100 feet, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 4, be and is ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
COMMERCIAL RECREATIONAL FACILITY AND AS SUCH CAN BE USED WITH AN ACCESSORY ARCADE PURSUANT TO 29. SIGNS: THREE EXISTING FREE—STANDING SIGNS TO REMAIN. (SEE ELEVATIONS ON PLAN). NO 4 CARPET STORE RETAIL AREA @ 2.5/100 13 5,072 P, et to the followins restrictions: 1220-C EAST JOPPA ROAD. SUITE 505
SECTION 423.1.C OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY; AND TO DETERMINE THE EXISTING ADDITIONAL FREE STANDING SIGNS ARE PROPOSED. WAREHOUSE 1/3 EMPLOYEES 1 6.206 hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions: AN ,
PARKING A5 VARUINGER UNDER CRSE ND. 93~10b-4 ATTAGHED 15 JBEQUATE 7O SUEFOEL 1E ENSTNG 1) The Petitioners may -~pp1y: for their permits and be granted same upon receipt of this ON’ MARYLAND 21286
ggﬁ%&uo M:YR%IE%%%EUSES; AND FOR SUCH OTHER AND FURTHER ZONING RELIEF AS THE NATURE OF THIS 30. PREVIOUS COMMERCIAL PERMIT — NONE. 5 gARE;.E,OUSE 1 /3/ EMPLOYEES 1 1,232 T B e oo Hocoy mde aware that proceeding at this tme is a1 (410) 821-1690
: FFI 3.3/ 1,000 sQ. FT. 5 1,386 their own Tisk until the 30-day appcal period from the date of this Order has expired. EAX: (410) 821-1748
11.  SPECIAL EXCEPTION TO APPROVE THE PROPOSED USE IN LEASE AREA 8 AS A “COMMERCIAL RECREATIONAL 3t PREVI?US 724? Ngf AHEAR\L':%S,;NCE TO PERMIT 30' REAR YARD IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 50’ if an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the reliel granted herein shall be #10)
FACILITY” PER SECTION 253.2.D.3 BCZR AND TO APPROVE AN ACCESSORY “ARCADE” PER SECTION 423.1.C - i 6  WAREHOUSE/STORAGE 1/3 EMPLOYEES 3 1,104 rescinded.
APPROVED AUGUST 6, 1973. OFFICE 3.3/ 1,000 SQ. FT 4 1.200 MRAGTA.COM
12 APPLICABLE VARIANCES APPROVED PER CASE NO. 99-156-A 2. 99-156-A — APPROVED DECEMBER 8, 1998. ) ’ o ’ 2) The Petitioners shall install sidewalk along the frontage of their property on Irgxtail
. . c Road commencing from the adjacent property owned by Obrecht and terminating at P N To ACCOM P ANY
32. ZONING MAP # 060 C2 7 WAREHOUSE 1/3 EMPLOYEES ! 7,833 tho eptranetay 10 the Pestoriess” prapertys LA
A. SECTION 489.12 B — TO PERMIT A MODIFIED PLAN FOR PARKING AND LOADING BASED UPON HARDSHIP : SHOWROOM/RETAIL ~ 5/1000 SQ. FT 6 1,200 k
AND PRACTICAL DIFFICULTY IN MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 409 AND TO S ’ 3) The Petiti hall submit a landscape plan for review and approval by the Office of s ‘t.i SPECIAL HEAR'NG AND SPECIAL EXCEPTION
AMEND THE APPROVED PLAN AND ORDER IN ZONING CASE #74-34—-A. 33. %%ZLOY_%%D —— 8  COMMERCIAL 3) Ple f’«tgwﬂms all submit 2 landscape plan 101 : R Y 3
annng. < :’ ‘oi
B. SECTION 489.3 — TO PERMIT STANDARD ANGLED PARKING SPACES (30%) TO BE 14’ DEEP IN C/0 CHARLES J. FRANK RECRERTIONAL FACETTY ) TR EUFLOREE " o , o . n : 3\ APPLICATION
LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 18 WHERE NOTED ON THE PLAN 120 COCKEYSVILLE ROAD ON SHIFT 4 12,100 4) When applying for a building permit, the site plan and landscaping plan filed m N L Y
' 1¢ i d set forth and address th trictions of this Order. A \ e
SUITE 205 reference this case and sct foth anc addess Do restrctom o™ ) \\ 3 10-14 W. AYLESBURY ROAD
C. SECTION 489.4C — TO PERMIT 30 DEGREE ANGLE PARKING SPACE — ONE MAY TRAVEL AISLE HU%T \;/’\71-1'-5243400 21030 PARKING REQUIRED 78 ‘ \ ) \ 4
WIDTH TO BE 12" WIDE IN LIEU OF THE MINIMUM 14’ WHERE NOTED ON THE PLAN. (410) 771~ CARKING. PROVDED o . \/ A/Jj e I\ Q 8 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
D. SECTION 489.6 A 3 — TO PERMIT 64 PARKING SPACES FOR THE COMBINED USES ON THE SITE 34.  APPLICANT: 7 7L e AN
IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 85 SPACES. KIDDIE CRUSOE, LLC * PREVIOUS VARIANCE WAS GRANTED TO PERMIT 64 SPACES IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 85 (SEE NOTE #12 D) TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO \ 8 ELECTION DISTRICT 3 COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
ELIZABETH N. SNYDER Deputy Zomng Commissioner =
E. SECTION 489.8 A 4 — TO PERMIT PARKING SPACES TO BE LOCATED 0’ FROM THE gg;gs,*}gﬁ MSSDSYOSSODR‘VE ** SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA TO INCLUDE 8 SPACES IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSED USE. T Beitimor T DATE REVISIONS JOB NO.: 16719
RIGHT—OF-WAY LINE IN LIEU OF THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENT OF 10" WHERE NOTED ON THE A5 AGE—555 FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY, AREA NOT RESTRICTED FOR PARKING.
PLAN. THE CORRECTNESS OR COMPLETENESS OF EXISTING INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE PETTTIONER’ S dene 1= 30
F. SECTION 489.8A — TO PERMIT DESIGN, SCREENING AND LANDSCAPING NOT IN COMPLIANCE DRAWINGS IS NOT WARRANTED OR GUARANTEED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY NE DATE: 02,/05/2010
WITH THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL ON AREAS NOTED ON THE PLAN. THE LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND UNDERGROEJND FACILITIES, BY TEST PITS OR
OTHER METHODS APPROVED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, AS REQUIRED TO EYETEID RO 2. DRAWN BY: MLS
G. SECTION 450.5.B.4(a) — TO PERMIT ENTERPRISE SIGNS 'A" & 'B’ TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 85’ VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS WITHIN THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE. ALL .=
OF ONE ANOTHER IN LIEU OF THE MINIMUM REQUIRED SEPARATION OF 100 FEET. DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND THAT DESIGN BY:
VERIFIED IN THE FIELD SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE o
13. ELECTION DISTRICT: 8TH PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK. REVIEW BY: BM
SHEET: 1 OF 1
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1 SN ML 14.  COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 3RD — % PARKING REQUIREMENTS: EXISTING ENTERPRISE POLE EXISTING: ENTERFRISE POLE
15.  CENSUS TRACT: 4068 ML-IM = IN CASE # 74-34—A, THE ZONING COMMISSIONER APPROVED (WITHOUT RESTRICTIONS) IN LEASE AREA #1 \ S'GNPéDOUTB'N% F’}%%)BOBLDG SIGN_(DOUBLE FACE)
2. LOT AREA: NET - 138,734 SQ. FT  +/- 3.001 AC ‘ —E_1W \ RMI . APPROVED PER CASE NO. 99-156—A
GROSS — 161,255 SQ. FT  +/~ 3.702 AC 16.  WATERSHED: 24 417,800 OFFICE — 1,890 SQUARE FEET @ 1/300 SQUARE FEET = 7 i NO TO SCALE NO TO SCALE
3 ESTNE USE %iRﬁi%%éLE/%ggg?smowrao;M0'369 - 17.  SUBSEWERSHED: 57 WAREHOUSE — @ 1 SPACE/3 EMPLOYEES =18 ; |
_ ) CASE# 99-156-A
4. PROPOSED USE: LEASE AREA 8 TO BE CONVERTED TO A “COMMERCIAL RECREATIONAL FACILITY” AND 18. DEED REFERENCE: 9001/178 ¥8]T-2',: ,5583:3&8 _ gg ggﬁggg : :
ACCESSORY “ARCADE.” ALL OTHER USES TO REMAIN AS IS. NO EXTERIOR BUILDING EXPANSION IS PROPOSED. THEREFORE, IT S ORDERED by the Depuly Zoning Commissioner for |
5. SPECIAEUE_)I()(I:SETION1£§% & W WRORERTY WGSOUNT Noz 6-DarEozsmd EmglufogésFSQPTBg\L/EgongM THE. RIGHT—-OF-WAY LINE ON AYLESBURY ROAD AND &' FROM THE RIGHT—OF-WAY Baltimore County this fM day of December, 1998 that the Petition for Variance seeking
PARKING 3:977 S:F: 20. TAX MAP 60, GRID 12, PARCEL 628 . relief from the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) as follows: From Section ‘;
TOTAL 16,077 S.F. 21. FLOOR AREA RATIO: NEW PARKING REGULATIONS APPLY TO ALL SPACE CONVERTED FROM WAREHOUSE TO OFFICE AND/OR ACCESSORY RETAIL. 409.12B to permslt a modified plan for parking and Ioading, and to amend the previously
6.  BUILDING SETBACKS: REQUIRED PROVIDED ggggggﬁEgE_RMngi% o 2.0 Ing;JgngRE ;;L (;DYAngNG SPACES REQUIRED FOR WAREHOUSE EMPLOYEES IS BASED UPON THE REQUIREMENT approved plan and Order in prior Case No, 74-34-A, accordingly; from Section 409_;’4 p—
FRONT - 25' 25" +/- 22.  HEIGHT |OF BUILDING: 24’ MAXIMUM PERMITTED 40' / FES: standard angled parking spaces (30%) to be 14’ deep in licu of the required 18’; from Section
gg\EglO_R SIDE - g({'ﬁ ,;({'A +/_. Kk ' [ . N L! EABES!E USE P;ABRIKE.BN|G! PEAER; K! lNGEE BUILDING 409.4.C to permit (he travel aisle for 30% angled parking spaces to be 127 wide in lieu of the |
. , 23. NO. OF FLOORS — 1 EXCEPT 1890 S.F. OF 2ND FLOOR OFFICE IN LEASE AREA 1. minimum required 14’; from Section 409.6.A.3 to permit 64 parking spaces for the combined
wVARWNCE GRANTED BY PREVIOUS ZONING DECISION 74-34 A 24, MASS TRANSIT ADJUSTMENT: PER SECTION 409.B 1 TO PERMIT REDUCTION OF 5% OF THE OFF 1 WAREHOUSE 1/3 EMPLOYEES 2 23,185 ite in lieu of irec ; from Secti orngit parking |
V —94— . H A 4 uses on the site in lieu of the required 85 spaces; from Section 409.8.A.4 to permit parking
7. BULDING AREA: 78,528 SQ. FT. +/— STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED WHERE IN THE PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCE TO THE BUILDING IS SHOWROOM/RETAIL 5/1,000 SQ. FT. 13 2,425 o e |
LOCATED WITHIN 1.000' WALKING DISTANCE OF A TRANSIT STOP. OFFICE 3.3/1,000 SQ. FT. 12 3,351 spaces to be located 0 feet from the right-of-way line in lieu of the minimum requirgd 10 feet;
8.  PARKING: fiis it desi ; scapi i lic ith the
REQUIRED — SEE PARKING TABLE 25. TO THE BEST OF QUR KNOWLEDGE, NO CRITICAL AREAS EXIST ON SITE. (PREVIOUSLY APPROVED)3/1,000 SQ. FT. 5 1,890 from Section 409.8.A to permit design, screening and landscaping not in compliance with the
PROVIDED — 65 * landscape manual; from Section 450.4 to permit one additional freestanding cxltc1‘1)r§sc sign in
*VARIANCE APPROVED IN CASE #99_156—A' 26. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS EXIST ON SITE. 2 gélljlilgous'-: ;/3 ‘?’/ E1M538Y§gs T 13 32)9049 combination with the two existing enterprise signs in licu of the maximum two signs allowed, i
9. UTILmESSE:WER — PUBLIC 27. AMENITY OPEN SPACE: N/A ’ ' . based upon one sign per frontage (site fronts on two public roads); and, from Section 1
3 WAREHOU 1/3 0 , . e -
WATER — PUBLIC 28. OUTDOOR LIGHTING TO BE DIRECTED AWAY FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIES. Oé?ICE SE 3/:,)/ Eh:{g(l)_nggs T, 13 ;66020 450.5.B.4(a) to permit enlerprise Signs A and B to be located within 65 of one another in ll(.‘u of | MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES INCI
10.  SPECIAL HEARING TO DETERMINE WHETHER OR NOT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER SHOULD APPROVE A the minimum required separation of 100 fect, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 4, be and is | ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
COMMERCIAL RECREATIONAL FACILITY AND AS SUCH CAN BE USED WITH AN ACCESSORY ARCADE PURSUANT TO 29.  SIGNS: = THREE EXISTING FREE—STANDING SIGNS TO REMAIN. (SEE ELEVATIONS ON PLAN). NO 4 CARPET STORE RETAIL AREA @ 2.5/100 13 5,072 o _ . ? 1220-C EAST JOPPA ROAD. SUITE 505
SECTION 423.1.C OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY; AND TO DETERMINE THE EXISTING ADDITIONAL FREE STANDING SIGNS ARE PROPOSED. WAREHOUSE 1/3 EMPLOYEES 1 6.206 hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions: ; ’
PARKING AS VARIANCED UNDER CASE NO. 99-156—A ATTACHED IS ADEQUATE TO SUPPORT THE EXISTING ' - e ceadipt of tis TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
. - 1) The Petitioners may a or their permits and be granted same upon rec 0 s |
IL)JEE%O/LND M;R%Z%%%E.USES’ AND FOR SUCH OTHER AND FURTHER ZONING RELIEF AS THE NATURE OF THIS 30.  PREVIOUS COMMERCIAL PERMIT — NONE. 5 WAREHOUSE 1/3 EMPLOYEES 1 1,232 ) ():scr; tonersayiay sl e Bl c[by e aviare Ll proceeding at this tme is . | (410) 821-1690
31.  PREVIOUS ZONING HEARINGS: OFFICE 3.3/ 1,000 SQ. FT. 5 1,386 their own risk un}il the 30~d:§y appeal })criud from the dx\tf‘. (._)f this (erer-h.;\s expired. FAX: (410) 821-1748
11. SPECIAL EXCEPTION TO APPROVE THE PROPOSED USE IN LEASE AREA 8 AS A “COMMERCIAL RECREATIONAL 1 74-34—A — VARIANCE TO PERMIT 30’ REAR YARD IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 50’ If an appeal is f(iled and this Order is reversed, the relief” granted herein shall be
FACILITY" PER SECTION 253.2.0.3 BCZR AND TO APPROVE AN ACCESSORY “ARCADE” PER SECTION 423.1.C 1 APPROVED AUGUST 6. 1973 6  WAREHOUSE/STORAGE 1/3 EMPLOYEES 3 1,104 rescinded.
2. 99—156-A — ' 1 OFFICE 3.3/ 1,000 SQ. FT. 4 1,200 - . . . ) o MRAGTA.COM
12, APPLICABLE VARIANCES APPROVED PER CASE NO. 99—-156-A 1 A APPROVED DECEMBER 8, 1998. 2) The Petitioners shall install sidewalk along the frontage ol their property on Foxtail
7 WAREHOUSE 1/3 EMPLOYEES 1 7833 Road commencing from the adjacent property owned by Obrecht and terminating at PL AN To Accom P ANY
A. SECTION 489.12 B — TO PERMIT A MODIFIED PLAN FOR PARKING AND LOADING BASED UPON HARDSHIP 32. ZONING MAP # 060 C2 SHOWROOM/RETAIL ~ 5/1000 SQ. FT. 6 1.200 the entranceway to the Petitioners’ property.
AND PRACTICAL DIFFICULTY IN MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 409 AND TO - Fl. , ;
AMEND THE APPROVED PLAN AND ORDER IN ZONING CASE #74—34—A. 33. I';g();(?k"-O\ltllf;lﬁ_lﬁED — 8 COMMERCIAL 3) The DPetitioners shall submit a landscape plan for review and approval by the Office of | PECIAL HEARING AND SPECIAL EXCEPTION
P Planning.
B. SECTION 489.3 ~ TO PERMIT STANDARD ANGLED PARKING SPACES (30%) TO BE 14’ DEEP IN C/0 CHARLES J. FRANK FECHEATICNAL, FACILILY 1| PER EWFLOVER " . R . ) APPLICATION
? 120 COCKEYSVILLE ROAD ON EST SHIFT 4 12,100 4)  When applying for a building permit, the site plan and landscaping plan filed must
LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 18" WHERE NOTED ON THE PLAN. . . s Wit ot :
SUITE 205 reference this case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order. 10-14 w AYLESBURY ROAD
C. SECTION 489.4C — TO PERMIT 30 DEGREE ANGLE PARKING SPACE — ONE MAY TRAVEL AISLE HUNT VALLEY, MD 21030 ) "
PARKING REQUIRED 78
WIDTH TO BE 12’ WIDE IN LIEU OF THE MINIMUM 14" WHERE NOTED ON THE PLAN. (410) 771-8400
e ol e BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
D. SECTION 489.6 A 3 — TO PERMIT 64 PARKING SPACES FOR THE COMBINED USES ON THE SITE 34. QlF’DP[;gAggb SEE. LG LAt o B2 ik i
N LIEH OF THE REQUIRED: 85 SRAGES. ELIZABETH N. SNYDER * PREVIOUS VARIANCE WAS GRANTED TO PERMIT 64 SPACES IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 85 (SEE NOTE #12 D) TIMOTEL M, ROTROEE 8 ELECTION DISTRICT 5 COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
2570 FLORA.ME’LY)OWS DRIVE Deputy Zoning Commissioner
E. SECTION 489.8 A 4 — TO PERMIT PARKING SPACES TO BE LOCATED O’ FROM THE ** SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA TO INCLUDE 8 SPACES IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSED USE e Boltines Dy DATE REVISIONS JOB NO.: 16719
ng—OF—WAY LINE IN LIEU OF THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENT OF 10° WHERE NOTED ON THE igg‘i%s“_'ggggm 21050 FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY, AREA NOT RESTRICTED FOR PARKING. i
. CALE: 1"= 30’
1 THE CORRECTNESS OR COMPLETENESS OF EXISTING INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE SCALE
F. SECTION 489.8A — TO PERMIT DESIGN, SCREENING AND LANDSCAPING NOT IN COMPLIANCE DRAWINGS IS NOT WARRANTED OR GUARANTEED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DATE: 02/05/2010
WITH THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL ON AREAS NOTED ON THE PLAN. THE LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND UNDERGROUND FACILITIES, BY TEST PITS OR
OTHER METHODS APPROVED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, AS REQUIRED TO DRAWN BY: MLS
G. SECTION 450.5.B.4(a) — TO PERMIT ENTERPRISE SIGNS ‘A" & 'B’ TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 65' VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS WITHIN THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE. ALL
OF ONE ANOTHER IN LIEU OF THE MINIMUM REQUIRED SEPARATION OF 100 FEET. DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND THAT DESIGN BY:
VERIFIED IN THE FIELD SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE X
13.  ELECTION DISTRICT: 8TH PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK. REVIEW BY: BM
SHEET: 1 OF 1
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NOTES: Kl
1. ZONING: ML~IM |
2.  LOT AREA:  NET - 138,734 SQ. FT.+/3.001 AC+
GROSS - 161,255 SQ. FT.+/3.702 AC+
3. EXISTING USE: WAREHOUSE/ OFFICE/ SHOWROOM- RETAIL
4,  PROPOSED USE: NO CHANGE
5.  BUILDING SETBACKS: REQUIRED PROVIDED
FRONT - 25/ 25"+
g\[l_:TA%RIPR SIDE - 5Ng/’A‘ ;{ZJ/IA" PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
NO EXTERIOR BUILDING EXPANSION IS PROPOSED In Case * 74-34-A the Zomng Commissioner approved (without restrictions):
" REQUIREMENT WAS 5@’ 2 7 .
- VARIANCE GRANTED BY PREVIOUS ZONING DECISION (74-34-A), AL et & ‘l‘;‘l"fefaeiﬁnslégjf Pousre Tead !
6. BUILDING AREA: 78,526 SQ.FT.+/- 5 .
14. CENSUS TRACT: 4068 RELEpHUESS . © .8 o) SpRSSS
oo PARKING: Total provided = 33 spaces {
g%gb‘%ggg 5 gg iSEE PARKING TABLE) 15.  WATERSHED: 24 l Paving was approved @' from the right-of-way line on Aylesbury Road and 8’ from the right-of-
16. SUBSEWERSHED: 57 way line along Fox Tail Road. |
* VARIANCE REQUIRED (SEE NOTE 10D) 17. DEED REFERENCE: 90@1/178 “ New plarklng regulations apply to all space converted from warehouse to office and/or assessory | 0 o
8.  UTILITIES: P w ll M k I
a%¥gg " gHEHE 18.  PROPERTY ACCOUNT NO.: 8-0803025630 The number of parking spaces required for warehouse employees 1s based upon the requirement ; 1 lam On nC'

of 1 space/3 employees.

19.  TAX MAP 6@, GRID 12, PARCEL 628 | ; : =
9. SPECIAL HEARING: NONE LEASE 5 ;’g“l’;‘}:ﬁ, B”‘{LR‘E’:T(’ ENGINEERS PLANNERS
20. FLOOR AREA RATIO: AREA USE PARKING CRITERI Q Courthonse  Comuions
18. VARIANCES: : 222 Bosley Avenue, Suite B-6
MINIMUM PERMITTED - 2.0 1 Warehouse 1/3 employees 2 23,185 Towson, Maryland 21204
A.  SECTION 4@9.12 B - TO PERMIT A MODIFIED PLAN FOR PARKING AND PROPOSED - 24 Showroom/Rretail 5/1,000 sq. . 13 2,418 B Phone: 410-404-8931 Fax: 410-494-9903
LOADING BASED UPON HARDSHIP AND PRACTICAL DIFFICULTY IN Bifice - 3.3/1,000 sq.0. 12 3.361
MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 489 AND 21.  HEIGHT OF BUILDING: 24’ Office (proviously approved) . +:3/1,000 s f. . 5 1.890
TO AMEND THE APPROVED PLAN AND ORDER IN ZONING CASE NO. A N T |
74-34-A. ' ¢ : - | 2 Warehouse 1/3 employees i 3,949 A O
19 3 ']
B. SECTION 4@9.3 - TO PERMIT STANDARD ANGLED PARKING SPACES 23. MASS TRANSIT ADJUSTMENT: PER SECTION 4@9.6 B 1 TO PERMIT Office 3.3/1,000 sq. f1. g 00 | i e
(307) TO BE 14’ DEEP IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 18' WHERE NOTED REDUCTION OF 5% OF THE OFF STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED - A i
ON THE PLAN. WHERE IN THE PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCE TO THE BUILDING IS LOCATED 3 Warchouse 1/3 employees , A N
WITHIN 1,000 WALKING DISTANCE OF A TRANSIT STOP. | Office 3.3/1,000 5q. . 3 900
C. SECTION 4@9.4C - TO PERMIT 3@ DEGREE ANGLE PARKING SPACE
ONE WAY TRAVEL AISLE WIDTH TO BE 12/ WIDE IN LIEU OF THE 24. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE NO CRITICAL AREAS EXIST ON SITE. 4 Carpet Store Retail area @ 2.5/100 13 5,072
MINIMUM 14’ WHERE NOTED ON THE PLAN. Warehouse 1/3 employees 1 6,206 A A N
25. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS EXIST ON | C
D BT A R T NI TE) GF THE REGUIRED 55 -SPACES DR | 5 Warshouso 113 employees ‘ Lz .
' SPACES TO BE LOCATED @ =5 MBI LY SUREN, STRCE: /A | e Vi s 5 o A P J:) L I C A I I O N
E. SECTION 4@9.8 A 4 - TO PERMIT PARKING SPA T ‘ | _ )
FROM THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE IN LIEU OF THE MINIMUM | 27. OUTDOOR LIGHTING TO BE DIRECTED AWAY FROM ADJACENT | 6 Warchouse/Storage 1/3 employees i i;gg \ -
REQUIREMENT OF 1@’ WHERE NOTED ON THE PLAN. PROPERTIES. Office 3.3/1,000 ; , '
F.  SECTION 4@9.84 - TO PERMIT DESIGN, SCREENING AND 28. SIGNS: TWO EXISTING FREESTANDING SIGNS TO REMAIN. (SEE 7 Warehouse 1/3 employecs 1 7,855 1 O i 1 4 W A Y L E S B U R Y R O
LANDSCAPING NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LANDSCAPE ELEVATIONS ON PLAN). SIGN VARIANCE REQUESTED FOR ONE Showroom/Retail 5/1,000 6 1,200 S
MANUAL ON AREAS NOTED ON THE PLAN. FREESTANDING ENTERPRISE SIGN. SEE NOTE 10 G.
8 Warehouse/Manufacturing 1/3 employees 6 1,054
G SENCTIEN 45@:[4 s 90y IEERMIT A FREE-STANDING ENTERPRISE SIGN 29. PREVIOUS COMMERCIAL PERMIT: NONE | ShowroofivRetail Warehouse - | 811,000, . 1 8.246 B A L T I M O R E C O U N T Y
WHERE NOTED ON THE PLAN. |
39,  ZONING HEARINGS:  74-34-A - VARIANCE /70 PERMIT 3@’ REAR YARD IN | e s e ? i ;
1. SPECIAL EXCEPTION: N/A LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 5@’ APPROVED AUGUST 6,1973. | | PARKING REQUIRED o M A RY L A N D
34 12.  ELECTION DISTRICT: 8TH 31, ZONING MAP NO.: NW 13-I ‘ : |
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